



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 11/8/2018
Common Council Item Number: ID #18-1648	Date: 11/20/2018
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BR

Subject:

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC, for the Westbound E. Moreland Blvd. Bridge (B-67-248) Maintenance and Repairs project.

Details:

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Westbound E. Moreland Blvd. Bridge (B-67-248) Maintenance and Repairs awarded to Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC. Additional quantity for concrete roadway removal and replacement was requested by the City:

Options & Alternatives:

To complete the additional concrete patching work at a later date. This would not be recommended since additional cost and traffic interruptions would occur.

Financial Remarks:

PO#180240 Contract No. 4059

Original Contract: \$64,692.77 Change Order No. 1: \$3,774.00

Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$68,466.77

Acct # 8010.68290 - \$68,466.77

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC, for the Westbound E. Moreland Blvd. Bridge (B-67-248) Maintenance and Repairs project.

